WASHINGTON

SUMMARY OF MONTHLY SALES SERVICE BILLING RATES

EFFECTIVE:
November 1, 2025

SCHEDULE 1
GENERAL SALES SERVICE

Usage Charges:

SCHEDULE 2
RESIDENTIAL SALES SERVICE

Usage Charges:

SCHEDULE 3
BASIC FIRM SALES SERVICE

Usage Charges:

Diaphragm Meters
Meter Size:

SCHEDULE 10
SPECIAL METERING EQUIPMENT

Rotary Meters
Meter Size:

Customer Charge - Residentail $5.50 Customer Charge $8.00 Customer Charge $22.00
Customer Charge - Commercial $7.00 CCA Credit $10.54 | CCA Credit - Commercial $48.32
CCA Credit - Residential $1.82 CCA Credit - Industrial $129.16 First 250 CF/hr./mo. Capacity $1.98 1500 CF/hr./mo. Capacity $26.01
CCA Credit - Commercial $5.34 All therms $1.24164 |Commercial All therms $1.20425 | Next 630 CF/hr./mo. Capacity $5.64 3000 CF/hr./mo. Capacity $28.07
Res'l Usage Charge (per therm): $1.63252  [Minimum Monthly Bill $8.00 Industrial All therms $1.15519 | All add'l CF/hr./mo. Capacity $9.69 5000 CF/hr./mo. Capacity $31.59
Com'l Usage Charge (per therm): $1.59582 Com'l Minimum Monthly Bill ($26.32) 7000 CF/hr./mo. Capacity $32.45
Res'l Minimum Monthly Bill $3.68 Ind'l Minimum Monthly Bill ($107.16) |Service agreement initiated prior to April 27, 2018: 11000 CF/hr./mo. Capacity $50.28
Com'l Minimum Monthly Bill $1.66 First 425 CF/hr./mo. Capacity $0.86 16000 CF/hr./mo. Capacity $65.15
Next 750 CF/hr./mo. Capacity $1.40 23000 CF/hr./mo. Capacity $181.03
Next 800 CF/hr./mo. Capacity $1.48 38000 CF/hr./mo. Capacity $239.76
Next 1400 CF/hr./mo. Capacity $2.93
All add'l CF/hr./mo. Capacity $5.58 Service agreement initiated prior to April 27, 2018:
Meter Size:
Charge for Meter Reading $0.36 800 CF/hr./mo. Capacity $13.00
Advance Auto Meter Reading( AAMR) $48.05
Remote Index $4.00
Pulse Output $8.00
SCHEDULE 27 SCHEDULE 41 SCHEDULE 42 SCHEDULE 42
RESIDENTIAL HEATING DRY-OUT SERVICE NON-RESIDENTIAL SALES SERVICE LARGE VOLUME NON-RESIDENTIAL LARGE VOLUME NON-RESIDENTIAL OTHER CHARGES:
FIRM SALES SERVICE INTERRUPTIBLE SALES SERVICE
Usage Charge:
Customer Charge $9.00 Customer Charge: $250.00(Customer Charge: $1,300.00|Customer Charge: $1,300.00
CCA Credit - Commercial $515.09| CCA Credit - Commercial $5,142.27 | CCA Credit - Commercial $5,142.27
CCA Credit - Industrial $622.72|CCA Credit - Industrial $3,945.77 |CCA Credit - Industrial $3,945.77
Per therm, all therms $1.10834 |Volumetric Charges: Unauthorized Use - Violation $10.00/th
Minimum Monthly Bill: $9.00 Commercial Volumetric Charges: Commercial Volumetric Charges: of Curtailment Order
Commercial Firm Service: 1st 10,000 therms: $0.72443 |1st 10,000 therms: $0.67258
1st 2,000 therms: $0.96753 |Next 20,000 therms: $0.69849 |Next 20,000 therms: $0.65163
All additional therms: $0.90925 |Next 20,000 therms: $0.64692 |Next 20,000 therms: $0.60989
Industrial Firm Service: Next 100,000 therms: $0.61295 |Next 100,000 therms: $0.58244
1st 2,000 therms: $0.87457 |Next 600,000 therms: $0.56766 |Next 600,000 therms: $0.54588
All additional therms: $0.82737 |All additional therms: $0.51108 |All additional therms: $0.50014
Industrial Volumetric Charges: Industrial Volumetric Charges:
Plus 1st 10,000 therms: $0.66015 [1st 10,000 therms: $0.65088
Pipeline Capacity Charges*: Next 20,000 therms: $0.64098 |Next 20,000 therms: $0.63222
Firm (MDDV): $1.50 |Next 20,000 therms: $0.60284 [Next 20,000 therms: $0.59510
Firm (per therm): $0.10032 |Next 100,000 therms: $0.57779 |Next 100,000 therms: $0.57069
Next 600,000 therms: $0.54437 [Next 600,000 therms: $0.53812
Commercial Interruptible Service: All additional therms: $0.50254 |All additional therms: $0.49745
1st 2,000 therms: $0.92613
All additional therms: $0.87219 Plus
Industrial Interruptible Service: Plus Pipeline Capacity Chg. per therm: $0.03506
1st 2,000 therms: $0.86289 |Storage Charge (per MDDV) $0.20415
All additional therms: $0.81652 |Distribution Capacity Chg. (MDDV) $0.15748 Plus
Storage Charge per MDDV: $0.10208
Plus Firm Pipeline Capacity Charges*:
Pipeline Capacity Charge Per MDDV: $1.50 |Minimum Monthly Bill:
(per therm): $0.03506 Per therm: $0.10032 |Customer Charge, plus Volumetric Charges, plus Pipeline
Capacity Charge, plus Storage Charge.
Minimum Monthly Bill: Minimum Monthly Bill:
Customer Charge, plus Volumetric Charges, plus Customer Charge, plus Volumetric Charges, plus X
applicable Pipeline Capacity Charge. applicable Pipeline Capacity Charge, plus the >
Storage and Distribution Charges. -
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WASHINGTON

SUMMARY OF MONTHLY TRANSPORTATION SERVICE

BILLING RATES

EFFECTIVE:
November 1, 2025

SCHEDULE 41
NON-RESIDENTIAL
TRANSPORTATION SERVICE

$250.00
$250.00
$515.09
$622.72

Customer Charge:
Transportation Charge:
CCA Credit: Commercial
CCA Credit: Industrial

Volumetric Charges:

Commercial
1st 2,000 therms: $0.64046
All additional therms: $0.59296
Industrial
1st 2,000 therms: $0.62853
All additional therms: $0.58245

Commercial Minimum Monthly Bill:
Industrial Minimum Monthly Bill:

($15.09)
(8122.72)

SCHEDULE 42
LARGE VOLUME NON-RESIDENTIAL
FIRM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE

Customer Charge:
Transportation Charge:
CCA Credit: Commercial
CCA Credit: Industrial

Commercial Volumetric Charges:
1st 10,000 therms:
Next 20,000 therms:
Next 20,000 therms:
Next 100,000 therms:
Next 600,000 therms:
All additional therms:

Industrial Volumetric Charges:
1st 10,000 therms:
Next 20,000 therms:
Next 20,000 therms:
Next 100,000 therms:
Next 600,000 therms:
All additional therms:

Firm Distribution Capacity Chg. (MDDV)
Commercial Minimum Monthly Bill:

Industrial Minimum Monthly Bill:
Plus for Firm Service: Distribution Capacity Charge

$1,300.00

$250.00
$5,142.27
$3,945.77

$0.40292
$0.38597
$0.35218
$0.32996
$0.30034
$0.26331

$0.40057
$0.38385
$0.35056
$0.32867
$0.29948
$0.26300

$0.15748

($3,592.27)
($2,395.77)

SCHEDULE 42
LARGE VOLUME NON-RESIDENTIAL
INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION SERVICE

Customer Charge:
Transportation Charge:
CCA Credit: Commercial
CCA Credit: Industrial

Commercial Volumetric Charges:
1st 10,000 therms:
Next 20,000 therms:
Next 20,000 therms:
Next 100,000 therms:
Next 600,000 therms:
All additional therms:

Industrial Volumetric Charges:
1st 10,000 therms:
Next 20,000 therms:
Next 20,000 therms:
Next 100,000 therms:
Next 600,000 therms:
All additional therms:

Pipeline Capacity Chg. per therm:
Storage Charge per MDDV:

Commercial Minimum Monthly Bill:
Industrial Minimum Monthly Bill:
Plus for Firm Service: Distribution Capacity Charge

$1,300.00

$250.00
$5,142.27
$3,945.77

$0.39033
$0.37471
$0.34354
$0.32306
$0.29574
$0.26156

$0.39293
$0.37702
$0.34532
$0.32449
$0.29669
$0.26193

$0.03506
$0.10208

($3,592.27)
($2,395.77)

SCHEDULE 43
HIGH-VOLUME NON-RESIDENTIAL
FIRM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE

Customer Charge: $38,000.00
Transportation Charge: $250.00
Minimum Monthly Bill: $38,250.00

Volumetric Charges:

All therms: $0.24618

PENALTY CHARGES:

Balancing Charge:
Above/Below 3% for August - February
Above/Below 5% for March - July

Entitlement Overrun Charges:
Entitlement Underrun Charges:

$1.00/therm
$1.00/therm

$1.00/therm
$1.00/therm

SCHEDULE 43
HIGH-VOLUME NON-RESIDENTIAL
INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION SERVICE

Customer Charge: $38,000.00

OTHER CHARGES:

Unauthorized Use - Violation

Transportation Charge: $250.00 of Curtailment Order: $10.00/th
Minimum Monthly Bill: $38,250.00
Annual Sales WACOG: $0.40641
Volumetric Charges: Winter Sales WACOG: $0.43569
All therms: $0.24618
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